

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RLH FCO 11- Version: 2

98

Type: Resolution LH Fire C of O OR

Correction Order

In control: City Council

Passed

Final action: 5/18/2011

Title: Appeal of Anny Dang to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 1517 OLD HUDSON ROAD.

Status:

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes: Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7, Windows

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1517 Old Hudson Road.appeal.1-28-11.pdf, 2. 1517 Old Hudson Rd.Dang Ltr 2-8-11.pdf, 3. 1517

Old Hudson Rd.Dang PC ltr 2-8-11.pdf, 4. 1517 Old Hudson Rd.Dang Ltr 3-10-11.pdf, 5. 1517 Old

Hudson Rd.Shed Pictures.pdf, 6. 1517 Old Hudson Rd.Inspector Ltr 7-20-11.pdf

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2011	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/18/2011	2	City Council	Adopted	
5/18/2011	2	City Council	Adopted	
4/12/2011	1	Legislative Hearings	Referred Under Master Resolution	
3/8/2011	1	Legislative Hearings		
3/1/2011	1	Legislative Hearings	Laid Over	
2/8/2011	1	Legislative Hearings	Laid Over	

Appeal of Anny Dang to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 1517 OLD HUDSON ROAD.

All homes w/in this neighborhood contain similar window height and dimensions. Please help to approve my window. They were brand new windows from previous owners.

January 24, 2011

No hearing necessary. Recommend variance on egress window opening dimensions.

WHEREAS, in the matter of the appeal of Anny Dang to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 1517 OLD HUDSON ROAD, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council grant a 3.5-inch variance on the openable height of the egress windows in the main floor southeast and northwest bedroom and require that the appellant install two steps to address the sill height of all three windows and should be affixed below the windows designated for the egress; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.